NORFOLK HUNT CLUB SPRING 2024

SUBSCRIPTION & CAP FEES

Riding members and friends of the Norfolk Hunt are strongly encouraged to subscribe.

To subscribe for Spring of 2024, please send your check by April 27th payable to:

Norfolk Hunt Club, P.O. Box 242, Dover, MA 02030.

Cap fees paid prior can be counted toward subscription.

All those capping should check in with and pay their cap fees to the Field Secretary 30 minutes before the hunt.

There is no billing.

Member*	Non- member
\$475	\$525
***	***
***	***
\$100	\$125
\$75	\$85
***	***
***	***
	\$475 *** *** \$100 \$75 ***

* Members' spouses pay the member fee.

** Members' children pay the member junior or young adult subscription or cap fee until age 31when they will pay the applicable Non-Member rate.

***Young Adult & Juniors subscriptions/cap fees have been underwritten by the Norfolk Hunt Foundation for our Spring 2024 season. No fee will be due, but all must still check in with field secretary 30 minutes before start. All participants in Norfolk Hunt riding activities must have a signed **2024 Waiver of Liability** on file with the field secretary or must sign prior to participating. Parents must sign waivers for children. Waivers are available at norfolkhunt.com or from the field secretary.

Masters of Foxhounds:

Sarah Monaco (617-699-9211) Carolyn Pope (617-571-1593)

Huntsman:

Steve Farrin

Field Secretary: Beth Oliphant

Norfolk Huntline:

(774 - 893 - 4025)

Website (norfolkhunt.com)

Please check the website and call the Huntline to confirm times or changes because of weather.

